

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7113 of 2015

=====

GUJARAT STATE FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY AND COLLEGE
TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RR VAKIL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KAMAL B TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL ASSISTED BY MR VANDAN
BAXI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2

MR MITUL K SHELAT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 28/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY
MANOHAR SAHAI)**

On the joint request of learned counsel appearing for
the respective parties, the matter is adjourned to 31.08.2015.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)