

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7113 of 2015

=====

GUJARAT STATE FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY AND COLLEGE
TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RR VAKIL(964) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR MITUL K SHELAT(2419) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER
**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note filed by Mr. Mitul K. Shelat, learned
advocate for the respondent no. 3, stand over to 19.11.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI